# Neenah Middle School Invitational

## Neenah Middle School Invitational September 19th 2016

Welcome to the Neenah Middle School Invitational. Upon arriving, pick up your meet directions at the registration table in the shelter. We hope that you enjoy the meet and thank you for participating in this competitive invitational.

#### **Directions**

This year the Neenah Middle School Invite will be held at the following address: Memorial Park, 1175 Apple Blossom Drive Neenah Wi. 54956. A google map and results for the meet can be found at the following link: <a href="http://neenahxc.com/neenah-middle-school-invite.html">http://neenahxc.com/neenah-middle-school-invite.html</a>

#### **Meet Schedule**

4:15 7th Grade Girls (2,000 Meters) 4:35 7th Grade Boys (2,000 Meters) 4:55 8th Grade Girls (2,800 Meters) 5:15 8th Grade Boys (2,800 Meters)

### Awards

Medals will be awarded to runners placing 1<sup>st</sup>- 15th in each race.

Participating teams to including their assigned starting box

Kimberly (Gerritts)	Appleton (Wilson)	Appleton (Einstein)
Box #1	Box #2	Box #3
Fond du Lac (Woodworth,	Kaukauna (River View)	Appleton (Madison)
Theisen, Sabish)	Box #5	Box #6
Box #4		
St. Mary Catholic Middle	Menasha (Maplewood)	Neenah (Shattuck)
School Box #7	Box #8	Box #9
Little Chute Box #10	Xavier Box #11	Appleton (Roosevelt) Box
		#12

# **Entries**

Please enter your team roster (include name, sex and grade) on the excel spread sheet that was provided in the email sent to your school. Please e-mail your entries to Mike Jovanovich (Phone 920-540-2313) at mike.jovanovich@gmail.com Please get your entries in by September 12th, 2016. If you have any questions regarding meet entries please call Mike Jovanovich at 920-540-2313. This year we will be using chip timing to score the meet electronically. Results will be posted at the end of the meet at Neenahxc.com.

#### Scoring/Results

The top five finishers from each team will be scored. The team with the lowest score wins. Meet results will be handed out at the end of the invite and will be posted a few hours after the invite at *Neenahxc.com*.

.